TRACON
snanss ELECTRIC®

Naziv proizvodaca/ Name of Manufacturer: Tracon Budapest Kft.
Adresa proizvodaéa / Address of manufacturer: 2120 Dunakeszi, Pallag u. 23. Madarska

EU-IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY Certificate number

Ova lIzjava o sukladnosti se izdaje na iskljucivu odgovornost proizvodaca.
This certificate of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Broj certifikata /

Deklarirani proizvod / Object of certificate: KD grupa proizvoda namatalica kabela / KD cable reel product family

KD-2/5
KD-2/10
KD-3/15
KD-3/15-B
KD-3/20
KD-3/20-B
KD-3/25
KD-3/25-B
KD-3/30
KD-4/15-B

KD-4/20
KD-4/20-B
KD-4/25
KD-4/25-B
KD-4/30
KD-4/30-B
KD-4/40
KD-4/40-B
KD-4/50-B
KD-6/20-A

KD-6/20-B
KD-6/20-C
KD-6/20-D
KD-6/20-E
KD-6/30-B
KD-6/40-A
KD-6/25-R
KD-9/20-B
KD-9/25-B
KD-DOB

STB10T
STBS10T
SKBS-H400T
SKBS204T-H
SKBS204T
SKBS403CKT
SKBS404T-H
KBS-H400T
KBS204T-2
KBS204T-HL

Predmet ove izjave odgovara harmoniziranim propisima Unije :

2001/12
KBS204T KDF-4/40-B KDz-4/10
KBS208T KDF-5/25-A KDz-4/20
KBS403CKT KDF-6/20-B KDz-4/30
KBS404CKT KS503CKT KDZ-4/10G
KBS404T-HL GT25 KDZ-4/20G
KBS404T GT25G KDZ-4/30G
KD-2/15 GT40GF KT-DOB
KDF-3/15-B
KDF-3/25-B
KDF-4/20-B

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

LVD 2014/35/EU Direktiva Europskog parlamenta i Vije¢a o uskladivanju zakonodavstava drzava €¢lanica u odnosu na stavljanje na raspolaganje na

trzistu elektricne opreme namijenjene za uporabu unutar odredenih naponskih granica/ Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council on
the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for
use within certain voltage limits

Izjava o sukladnosti je izdana na temelju sljedecih standardizacija i tehnickih dokumenata:

References to the relevant harmonised standards used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is

declared:

EN 61242

PRIJEVOD JE ISTOVIETAN ORIGINALU.

Dunakeszi, 27. studeni 2018.

Elektri¢ni pribor -- Namatalice kabela za kuc¢anstvo i sli¢ne svrhe / Electrical accessories. Cable reels for household
and similar purposes
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Judit Vaupoti¢ / direktorica
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TRACON EU-MEGFELELGSEGI NYILATKOZAT A nyilatkozat széma /

sunnnnF| ECTRIC® EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY Certificate number
2001/12

A gydrté neve / Name of Manufacturer: Tracon Budapest Kft.

A gydrté cime / Address of manufacturer: 2120. Dunakeszi, Pallag u. 23. Magyarorszag

Ez a megfelel6ségi tandsitvany a gydrto kizardlagos felelGssége mellett lett kiadva.
This certificate of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

A nyilatkozat tdrgya / Object of certificate: KD kdbeldob termékcsaldad / KD cable reel product family

KD-2/5 KD-4/20 KD-6/20-B STB10T KBS204T KDF-4/40-B KDz-4/10
KD-2/10 KD-4/20-B KD-6/20-C STBS10T KBS208T KDF-5/25-A KDz-4/20
KD-3/15 KD-4/25 KD-6/20-D SKBS-H400T KBS403CKT KDF-6/20-B KDz-4/30
KD-3/15-B KD-4/25-B KD-6/20-E SKBS204T-H KBS404CKT KS503CKT KDZ-4/10G
KD-3/20 KD-4/30 KD-6/30-B SKBS204T KBS404T-HL GT25 KDZ-4/20G
KD-3/20-B KD-4/30-B KD-6/40-A SKBS403CKT KBS404T GT25G KDZ-4/30G
KD-3/25 KD-4/40 KD-6/25-R SKBS404T-H KD-2/15 GT40GF KT-DOB
KD-3/25-B KD-4/40-B KD-9/20-B KBS-H400T KDF-3/15-B

KD-3/30 KD-4/50-B KD-9/25-B KBS204T-2 KDF-3/25-B

KD-4/15-B KD-6/20-A KD-DOB KBS204T-HL KDF-4/20-B

A fent ismertetett tandsitvdny tdrgya megfelel a vonatkozé unios harmonizdcids jogszabdlyoknak:

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

LVD 2014/35/EU Az Eurdpai Parlament és a Tandacs iranyelve a meghatdrozott feszlltséghataron belili hasznalatra tervezett elektromos berendezések
forgalmazasara vonatkozo tagallami jogszabalyok harmonizéciojardl / Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council on the harmonisation
of the laws of the Member States relating to the making vailable on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain
voltage limits

A megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat az alabbi szabvdnyok és miiszaki dokumentdciok alapjan keriilt kiaddsra:
References to the relevant harmonised standards used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is
declared:

EN 61242 Villamos szerelési anyagok. Vezetékdobos hosszabbitok haztartasi és hasonld célokra
Electrical accessories. Cable reels for household and similar purposes
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